Issue No. : CE-AADX-CEM-0-5
Date of Issue : Dec 02, 2013
Classification : New , Changed
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Product Description
Customer Part Number
Product Part Number
Country of Origin

XProduct Specification CE-AADX-CEM-0-5
A type AD series X type 3
   Parts Lists
Tangent of Leakage Rated R ipple
P art No . W .V. Cap. Loss Angle Current Current
[ V.DC] [µF ] (tan ) [µA ] [m A  rm s]
m ax . m ax . m ax.
(120Hz) (120Hz ) (A fter (120Hz)
(20 ) (20 ) 2 m in) (85 ) D L d
ECA 0JAD220X 6.3 22 0.33  3.0   29  4 5 0.45
ECA 0JAD470X 6.3 47 0.33  3.0   46  5 5 0.45
ECA 0JAD331X 6.3 330 0.33 20.7  130  8 5 0.45
ECA 1AA D330X 10 33 0.25  3.3   43  5 5 0.45
ECA 1AA D101X 10  100 0.25 10.0   80  6.3 5 0.45
ECA 1AA D221X 10  220 0.25 22.0  120  8 5 0.45
ECA 1CAD100X 16   10 0 .20  3.0   28  4 5 0.45
ECA 1CAD220X 16   22 0 .20  3.5   39  5 5 0.45
ECA 1CAD470X 16   47 0 .20  7.5   70  6.3 5 0.45
ECA 1CAD101X 16 100 0.20 16.0   91  8 5 0.45
ECA 1EA D330X 25 33 0.15  8.2   65  6.3 5 0.45
ECA 1VA D4R 7X 35 4.7 0 .12  3.0   22  4 5 0.45
ECA 1VA D100X 35 10 0.12  3.5   30  5 5 0.45
ECA 1VA D220X 35 22 0.12  7.7   60  6.3 5 0.45
ECA 1VA D330X 35 33 0.12 11.5   65  8 5 0.45
ECA 1HAD0R1X 50 0.1 0 .12  3.0   1 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HADR 22X 50 0.22 0 .12  3.0   2 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HADR 33X 50 0.33 0 .12  3.0   3 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HADR 47X 50 0.47 0 .12  3.0   5 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HADR 68X 50 0.68 0 .12  3.0   7 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HAD010X 50 1 0.12  3.0  10 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HAD2R2X 50 2.2 0 .12  3.0  16 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HAD3R3X 50 3.3 0 .12  3.0  16 4 5 0.45
ECA 1HAD4R7X 50 4.7 0 .12  3.0  23 5 5 0.45
ECA 1HAD100X 50 10 0.12  5.0  35 6.3 5 0.45
ECA 1HAD220X 50 22 0.12 11.0  60 8 5 0.45
Dim . [m m ]
Panasonic Corporation
Product Specification CE-AADX-CEM-0-5
A type AD series X type 4